YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court You

Sample

1043 U.S. adult citizens

Conducted June 30 - July 2, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.3%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 11%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 29%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 17%
StrONgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 28%
N O SUNE . e 14%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Net
(Favorable
- Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
Unfavorable) favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable
Sonia Sotomayor 4% 21% 15% 12% 19%
Ketanji Brown Jackson 2% 20% 13% 9% 22%
Elena Kagan -3% 12% 14% 13% 17%
Samuel Alito -6% 13% 15% 11% 22%
Neil Gorsuch -8% 11% 14% 13% 20%
Brett Kavanaugh -8% 12% 19% 11% 28%
Clarence Thomas -9% 20% 11% 9% 30%
John Roberts -9% 7% 20% 17% 19%
Amy Coney Barrett -9% 8% 20% 20% 17%
3. Do you think the Supreme Court has..?
TOO MUCKH POWET e e e e e 26%
About the right amount of power ... ... .. e 55%
T00 e POWET o 3%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 16%

Don’t
know
34%
36%
45%
39%
43%
29%
29%
37%
34%

4. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral o e 3%
LibEral .o 6%
1Yo o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt e e 23%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt 24%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 14%
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5. Do you think the Supreme Court is..?

More liberal than the American public ... e 12%
More conservative than the American public ............ . i 42%
About in line with the American public ... 24%
N O SUNE . e 23%

6. Do you think the Supreme Court has been impartial in its decisions or do you think it has tended to favor one
group more than another?

Impartial in itS deCISIONS .. .. o e 28%
Tended to favor one group more than another .......... ... . i 53%
N Ot SUNE . e e 19%

7. Which one of the following statements is closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?
The current U.S. Supreme Court justices often let their own personal or political views influence

tNeIr AECISIONS ..o e 68%
The current U.S. Supreme Court justices usually decide their cases based on legal analysis
without regard to their own personal or political views ........... ..., 32%

8. Would you support or oppose the following?

Net
(Support - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Oppose) support support oppose oppose Not sure

Enforcing an ethical code

for Supreme Court justices 68% 52% 23% 5% 3% 17%
Setting a maximum number

of years that Supreme

Court justices can serve 56% 44% 27% 7% 9% 12%
Requiring a two-thirds

supermajority of senators

to confirm a nominee for

the Supreme Court 37% 25% 30% 10% 9% 27%
Requiring the Supreme

Court to have an even

number of justices, half of

whom are Democrats and

half of whom are

Republicans 13% 21% 25% 12% 21% 21%
Allowing each president to

appoint exactly one

Supreme Court justice per

four-year term 8% 16% 25% 15% 18% 27%
Expanding the size of the
Supreme Court -14% 14% 18% 16% 30% 22%
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9. What do you think is the maximum number of years that a Supreme Court Justice should be allowed to serve?

4 YA OF 888 ittt e 12%
D - D YIS i 14%
10 - 14 YRaIS o e 19%
18 - 10 YRaAIS 7%
20 - 24 YBaAIS e 9%
25 YBAIS OF MOME ..ttt et ettt 4%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 7%
Not asked - were not sure about whether there should be limits  ......................... 12%
Not asked - strongly or somewhat opposes limits ... 16%

10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
The decisions of the Supreme Court
favor some groups more 39% 27% 10% 6% 19%
The Supreme Court gets too mixed up
in politics 35% 32% 12% 6% 15%
The Supreme Court should be able to
throw out any law it considers
unconstitutional 19% 30% 16% 13% 22%
The current conservative majority on
the Supreme Court is not legitimate 16% 14% 13% 25% 30%

The justices on the Supreme Court

make decisions based on objective

interpretations of the law, rather than

personal opinions 13% 27% 23% 19% 18%
If the Supreme Court makes a lot of

rulings that most Americans disagreed

with, it might be better to do away with

the Court altogether 11% 15% 19% 35% 20%
The Supreme Court can usually be

trusted to make decisions that reflect
the views of most Americans 11% 29% 20% 21% 19%

11. Do you think private health insurance plans should be allowed to opt out of providing free coverage of
preventive services such as cancer screenings, HIV prevention drugs, and birth control?

Should be alloWed ... 22%
Should Not be allowed . ... 63%
Ot SUIE ettt e et e e e e e 15%
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12. Do you think federal district court judges should or should not be allowed to block a presidential policy from
taking effect nationwide?

Should be alloWed ... 41%
Should NOt be alloOWEd ... e e e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 24%

13. Do you think parents should or should not be allowed to opt their children out of public school lessons that
include discussions about gender identity and sexual orientation if it conflicts with the parents’ religious beliefs?

Should be alloWed ... e 62%
Should NOt be alloOWEed .. ... e e e e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 14%

14. Do you think that transgender minors should or should not be allowed to access gender-affirming medical
treatments, such as puberty blockers or hormone therapy?

Should be alloWed ... 27%
Should not be allowed . ... 56%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 17%

15. Do you think that states should or should not be allowed to require adults to verify their age by uploading a
copy of their government-issued ID in order to access pornography websites?

Should be alloWed ... . 48%
Should Nnot be allowed ... 29%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e 23%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 30 - July 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.732, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.008.

1043
=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

68 questions not reported.
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June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 11% 15% 9% 10% 12% 10% 15% 13% 5% 11% *
Somewhat approve 29% 33% 26% 28% 20% 34% 32% 31% 25% 26% *
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20% *
Strongly disapprove 28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 28% 32% 27% *

Not sure 14% 10% 18% 20% 21% 10% 8% 12% 24% 16% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly approve 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 24% 9% 14% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 29% 11% 26% 50% 9% 52% 27% 34% 29% 34% 26% 31% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 26% 17% 9% 23% 9% 22% 17% 14% 16% 20% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 51% 30% 5% 62% 5% 26% 24% 36% 21% 27% 25% 42%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 13% 4% 10% 16% 11% 10% 17% 12% 16% 11%
Totals 99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378)  (400)  (265)  (470)  (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)
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June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Sonia Sotomayor
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 4% 7% 15% 12% 1% 1% 5% 1% 35% -12% *

Very favorable 21% 20% 21% 11% 15% 23% 35% 20% 34% 17% *
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 16% 18% 17% 13% 10% 15% 13% 12% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 11% 18% 12% 7% 21% *
Very unfavorable 19% 25% 13% 8% 17% 25% 22% 21% 5% 21% *
Don’t know 34% 27% 40% 55% 37% 29% 16% 32% 40% 28% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 4% 50% 5% -41% 62% -44% 8% 3% 7% 10% 8% -6% 16%
Very favorable 21% 44% 16% 3% 50% 4% 20% 22% 26% 19% 20% 18% 29%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 17% 8% 23% 10% 12% 15% 19% 21% 16% 10% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 10% 17% 7% 15% 11% 12% 18% 10% 13% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 19% 3% 17% 35% 4% 43% 13% 22% 20% 20% 15% 20% 20%
Don’t know 34% 24% 40% 37% 16% 27% 44% 30% 17% 31% 36% 38% 25%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Ketanji Brown Jackson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 2% 7% 10% 10% 7% 2% 3% -3% 45% -13% *

Very favorable 20% 21% 20% 14% 13% 22% 33% 20% 36% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 12% 17% 9% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% % 10% 10% 5% 11% *
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 16% 11% 20% 26% 29% 25% 3% 25% *
Don’t know 36% 25% 46% 52% 44% 32% 17% 33% 39% 40% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 2% 45% 4%  -42% 58% -46% 6% -3% 5% -3% 7% -3% 9%
Very favorable 20% 44% 16% 2% 49% 4% 20% 20% 26% 15% 22% 18% 27%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 15% 8% 20% 8% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 7% 12% 6% 9% 7% 12% 11% 12% 10% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 22% 5% 20% 41% 5% 49% 18% 25% 23% 20% 18% 24% 24%
Don’t know 36% 28% 42% 37% 20% 30% 44% 30% 26% 39% 37% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Elena Kagan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -3% -11% 3% 4% -13% 7% 7% -3% 11% -24% *
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 4% 6% 13% 25% 13% 11% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 11% 17% 11% 13% 15% 15% 16% 9% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 8% 8% 12% 14% 16% 14% 5% 20% *
Very unfavorable 17% 22% 12% 9% 19% 20% 17% 18% 11% 20% *
Don’t know 45% 32% 57% 62% 52% 40% 27% 40% 57% 44% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -3% 31% 7%  -33% 39% -32% -3% -9% 1% -2% -1% -11% 8%
Very favorable 12% 27% 8% 2% 32% 3% 12% 11% 17% 12% 12% 10% 17%
Somewhat favorable 14% 19% 13% 10% 24% 12% 9% 16% 18% 15% 13% 11% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 15% 12% 14% 15% 8% 14% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 17% 5% 15% 30% 6% 33% 11% 22% 19% 21% 12% 18% 17%
Don’t know 45% 40% 50% 44% 29% 37% 56% 37% 31% 44% 49% 46% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Samuel Alito
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -6% -3% -8% -6% -12% -8% 6% -6% -10% -5% *

Very favorable 13% 18% 9% 6% 9% 15% 21% 14% 5% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 12% 12% 16% 20% 15% 14% 13% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7% 12% *
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 20% 12% 22% 28% 26% 22% 21% 21% *
Don’t know 39% 26% 51% 57% 46% 31% 23% 36% 54% 39% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (470) (572) (259) (253) (318) (212) (677) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -6% -45% -2% 28% -56% 42% -14% 0% -4% -5% -5% -3% -14%
Very favorable 13% 3% 11% 24% 3% 29% 8% 17% 14% 17% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 17% 20% 7% 26% 9% 17% 22% 13% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 13% 8% 14% 13% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 40% 20% 8% 54% 5% 18% 21% 32% 22% 21% 19% 31%
Don’t know 39% 34% 42% 39% 23% 33% 51% 31% 23% 34% 36% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (369) (308) (258) (187) (210) (408) (237)
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June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Neil Gorsuch
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -8% -6% -9% -13% -11% -11% 6% -6% -14% 7% *
Very favorable 11% 14% % 8% 7% 9% 19% 12% 6% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 5% 12% 15% 23% 16% 7% 17% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 17% 9% 12% 15% 14% 9% 12% *
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 17% 10% 21% 23% 21% 20% 18% 22% *
Don’t know 43% 33% 52% 59% 50% 40% 21% 38% 61% 40% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -8% -48%  -10% 34% -56% 43% -12% -4% -10% -5% -9% -5% -14%
Very favorable 11% 2% 9% 21% 2% 25% 8% 15% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 6% 11% 25% 7% 29% 9% 14% 22% 18% 14% 11% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 20% 13% 7% 20% 6% 11% 16% 16% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 36% 18% 5% 45% 6% 18% 17% 25% 14% 18% 19% 27%
Don’t know 43% 36% 49% 43% 27% 34% 54% 37% 27% 42% 46% 46% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Brett Kavanaugh
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -8% -1% -14% -12% -19% -4% 4% -3% -32% -10% *

Very favorable 12% 17% 8% 3% 8% 16% 22% 14% 4% 16% *
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 20% 14% 19% 25% 22% 13% 14% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 17% *
Very unfavorable 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 28% 32% 28% 36% 22% *
Don’t know 29% 19% 38% 41% 36% 26% 12% 25% 36% 31% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -8% -60%  -10% 46% -67% 56% -14% 3% -15% 0% -5% -5% -23%
Very favorable 12% 2% 8% 27% 3% 31% 9% 18% 10% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 8% 19% 30% 7% 35% 16% 20% 23% 22% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 13% 8% 15% 4% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 28% 57% 24% 4% 61% 6% 27% 24% 35% 23% 26% 26% 40%
Don’t know 29% 18% 36% 31% 15% 24% 37% 26% 18% 30% 29% 31% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Clarence Thomas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% -3% -14% -10% -13% -8% -3% -4% -22% -11% *
Very favorable 20% 28% 13% 11% 12% 26% 30% 24% 7% 18% *
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 11% 16% 9% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 14% *
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 31% 22% 28% 32% 39% 31% 37% 24% *
Don’t know 29% 20% 37% 51% 36% 22% 10% 25% 31% 36% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (471) (570) (259) (254) (316) (212) (678) (140) (151) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% -59% -7% 40% -71% 54% -10% -2% -20% -2% -12% -5% -17%
Very favorable 20% 3% 18% 40% 3% 47% 17% 24% 20% 21% 18% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 11% 7% 10% 16% 6% 18% 10% 10% 14% 15% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 5% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 59% 28% 5% 71% 6% 26% 28% 43% 25% 29% 28% 40%
Don’t know 29% 22% 36% 29% 12% 24% 36% 28% 13% 26% 36% 30% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,041)  (378) (400) (263) (470) (336) (369) (308) (257) (188) (210) (407) (236)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — John Roberts
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% 7% -10% -5% -16% -6% -6% -9% -15% 7% *

Very favorable % 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 13% 8% 4% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 15% 14% 14% 26% 24% 21% 13% 21% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 12% 17% 16% 25% 19% 12% 15% *
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 16% 13% 18% 23% 19% 19% 19% 20% *
Don’t know 37% 24% 49% 57% 45% 30% 18% 33% 51% 38% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% -42%  -11% 27% -49% 30% -15% -9% -1% 7% -11% -7% -20%
Very favorable 7% 2% % 12% 2% 17% 5% 9% % % 6% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 11% 16% 34% 12% 34% 13% 21% 32% 28% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 23% 15% 14% 25% 14% 15% 21% 19% 9% 22% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 19% 33% 19% 5% 38% 7% 18% 18% 22% 18% 13% 18% 26%
Don’t know 37% 31% 44% 35% 23% 29% 49% 31% 20% 38% 41% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Favorability of Supreme Court Justices — Amy Coney Barrett
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% -8% -10% -8% -18% -11% 3% -9% -13% -16% *
Very favorable 8% 9% % 6% 5% 8% 15% 10% 4% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 16% 16% 15% 21% 28% 21% 13% 17% *
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 16% 18% 22% 26% 22% 16% 21% *
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 14% 21% 18% 14% 18% 14% 19% *
Don’t know 34% 26% 42% 48% 41% 32% 18% 29% 53% 36% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (471) (571) (259) (253) (318) (212) (677) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) -9% -46%  -12% 29% -57% 32% -8% -5% -19% -5% -13% -4% -19%
Very favorable 8% 2% 5% 18% 2% 20% 5% 12% 9% 5% 10% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 11% 19% 30% 10% 31% 18% 21% 21% 25% 15% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 31% 17% 14% 36% 14% 17% 19% 31% 16% 23% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 17% 29% 18% 4% 33% 6% 14% 19% 19% 19% 15% 15% 22%
Don’t know 34% 28% 41% 34% 18% 29% 47% 29% 20% 34% 37% 38% 25%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (407) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Supreme Court Power
Do you think the Supreme Court has..?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too much power 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 26% 25% 30% 26% *
About the right amount of

power 55% 59% 50% 55% 45% 56% 63% 56% 52% 54% *
Too little power 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 20% 24% 14% 7% 16% 15% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Too much power 26% 41% 22% 15% 40% 17% 25% 28% 25% 20% 20% 29% 32%
About the right amount of

power 55% 38% 58% 67% 40% 2% 52% 57% 58% 57% 58% 54% 51%
Too little power 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 16% 17% 17% 15% 16% 10% 20% 11% 14% 21% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court

June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% *
Liberal 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 3% *
Moderate 29% 30% 29% 33% 28% 24% 35% 29% 31% 31% *
Conservative 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 24% 14% 33% *
Very conservative 24% 27% 22% 19% 19% 28% 31% 28% 22% 11% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 22% 11% 7% 12% 22% 17% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (470) (572) (259) (253) (318) (212) (678) (139) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 6% 2% 4%
Liberal 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6% 9% 3% 10% 7% 4% 4%
Moderate 29% 16%  21%  44% 9%  47% 29% 35% 19% 27% 25% 35%  25%
Conservative 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 25% 21% 20% 33% 23% 20% 25% 23%
Very conservative 24% 43% 23% 8% 52% 8% 19% 23% 35% 22% 28% 19% 31%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 13% 10% 10% 20% 10% 9% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (369) (309) (257) (188) (210) (407) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Supreme Court Ideology and the Public
Do you think the Supreme Court is..?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than the
American public 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 15% 9% 10% 9% 12% *
More conservative than
the American public 42% 41% 42% 42% 39% 39% 49% 43% 56% 32% *
About in line with the
American public 24% 30% 19% 23% 22% 22% 33% 27% 9% 24% *
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 27% 28% 24% 10% 20% 26% 32% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More liberal than the
American public 12% 7% 11% 16% 4% 17% 10% 16% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11%
More conservative than
the American public 42% 2% 37% 18% 80% 20% 37% 42% 52% 36% 42% 40% 50%
About in line with the
American public 24% 9% 23% 41% 6% 43% 21% 26% 25% 28% 19% 26% 24%
Not sure 23% 13% 29% 25% 10% 20% 32% 16% 13% 24% 25% 24% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Supreme Court Impartial or Tended to Favor
Do you think the Supreme Court has been impartial in its decisions or do you think it has tended to favor one group more than another?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Impartial in its decisions 28% 33% 22% 26% 26% 26% 34% 28% 23% 30% *
Tended to favor one

group more than

another 53% 53% 53% 50% 46% 59% 55% 55% 49% 47% *
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 23% 28% 15% 11% 17% 28% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Impartial in its decisions 28% 10% 26% 46% 9% 47% 24% 30% 26% 28% 25% 30% 25%
Tended to favor one

group more than

another 53% 80% 50% 30% 80% 33% 53% 52% 60% 49% 56% 50% 59%
Not sure 19% 10% 24% 24% 11% 21% 22% 18% 14% 23% 19% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

7. Supreme Court Personal Views
Which one of the following statements is closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The current U.S.

Supreme Court justices

often let their own

personal or political

views influence their

decisions 68% 68% 69% 62% 68% 70% 72% 68% 72% 66% *
The current U.S.

Supreme Court justices

usually decide their

cases based on legal

analysis without regard

to their own personal or

political views 32% 32% 31% 38% 32% 30% 28% 32% 28% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (470) (572) (259) (253) (318) (212) (677) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The current U.S.
Supreme Court justices
often let their own
personal or political

views influence their
decisions 68% 86% 67% 52% 88% 52% 66% 67% 70% 66% 67% 68% 70%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court

June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The current U.S.

Supreme Court justices

usually decide their

cases based on legal

analysis without regard

to their own personal or

political views 32% 14% 33% 48% 12% 48% 34% 33% 30% 34% 33% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (368) (309) (258) (188) (210) (407) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

8A. Support or Oppose Policies — Enforcing an ethical code for Supreme Court justices

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 68% 68% 68% 65% 56% 76% 73% 68% 62% 70% *
Strongly support 52% 54% 50% 37% 49% 60% 59% 52% 48% 48% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 36% 19% 20% 20% 24% 19% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% *
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% *

Not sure 17% 12% 22% 18% 19% 16% 15% 16% 28% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (471) (571) (259) (254) (318) (211) (678) (140) (152) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 68% 80% 65% 59% 90% 62% 59% 74% 82% 78% 75% 62% 63%
Strongly support 52% 70% 48% 39% 79% 38% 49% 51% 65% 57% 53% 49% 54%
Somewhat support 23% 14% 25% 31% 13% 35% 19% 30% 23% 26% 27% 23% 17%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 19% 20% 6% 16% 24% 12% % 13% 15% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (338) (368) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (236)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

8B. Support or Oppose Policies — Setting a maximum number of years that Supreme Court justices can serve

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 56% 48% 63% 34% 57% 67% 58% 55% 68% 48% *
Strongly support 44% 43% 46% 32% 39% 53% 50% 46% 43% 32% *
Somewhat support 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 25% 32% 37% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 5% 13% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 9% *
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 6% 9% 5% 8% 13% 10% 3% 12% *

Not sure 12% 9% 16% 20% 20% 6% 5% 11% 19% 10% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net (Support - Oppose) 56% 76% 53% 38% 85% 38% 52% 56% 62% 71% 56% 54% 47%
Strongly support 44% 60% 39% 34% 66% 34% 42% 44% 51% 44% 48% 43% 42%
Somewhat support 27% 23% 29% 30% 24% 30% 26% 29% 26% 35% 23% 29% 24%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 8% 10% 2% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 4% 6% 16% 2% 14% 8% 9% 7% 2% 7% 10% 12%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 9% 6% 11% 17% 10% % 13% 14% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

8C. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring a two-thirds supermajority of senators to confirm a nominee for the Supreme Court

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) 37% 33% 40% 51% 34% 28% 37% 36% 47% 33% *
Strongly support 25% 26% 24% 21% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 23% *
Somewhat support 30% 31% 30% 38% 29% 25% 32% 29% 38% 30% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% 4% 9% 12% 12% 10% 6% 11% *
Strongly oppose 9% 13% 5% 4% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% *

Not sure 27% 19% 34% 34% 29% 28% 17% 27% 26% 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 37% 59% 39% 12% 61% 13% 45% 37% 28% 29% 34% 43% 34%
Strongly support 25% 3% 23% 14% 41% 14% 25% 26% 28% 24% 21% 25% 29%
Somewhat support 30% 31% 33% 26% 31% 29% 31% 32% 26% 28% 28% 35% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 9% 14% % 13% 8% 9% 12% 14% 8% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 8% 14% 4% 17% 3% 12% 13% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Not sure 27% 23% 27% 31% 16% 26% 34% 21% 22% 26% 34% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens

You

8D. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring the Supreme Court to have an even number of justices, half of whom are Democrats and half of

whom are Republicans

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 13% 0% 25% 27% 16% 15% -8% 3% 41% 23% *
Strongly support 21% 20% 22% 16% 18% 27% 21% 19% 29% 23% *
Somewhat support 25% 22% 28% 34% 27% 23% 17% 23% 27% 29% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 14% 7% 11% *
Strongly oppose 21% 30% 12% 9% 18% 24% 30% 25% 9% 18% *
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 27% 27% 14% 16% 19% 28% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (471) (571) (259) (254) (317) (212) (677) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Support - Oppose) 13% 45% 2% -6% 38% -24% 17% 17% 7% 20% 18% 12% 4%
Strongly support 21% 34% 15% 15% 32% 11% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 25% 29% 22% 25% 29% 19% 25% 28% 25% 30% 31% 22% 21%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 9% 14% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 21% 6% 22% 34% 11% 42% 13% 23% 26% 23% 18% 20% 23%
Not sure 21% 18% 29% 15% 17% 16% 23% 19% 14% 18% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378)  (400) (264)  (470)  (338) (368) (309) (258) (188) (210) (407)  (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
8E. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing each president to appoint exactly one Supreme Court justice per four-year term
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 8% -3% 18% 9% 7% 12% 2% 7% 24% 1% *
Strongly support 16% 19% 12% 11% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 11% *
Somewhat support 25% 20% 30% 30% 23% 25% 22% 26% 29% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 10% 23% 15% 15% 8% 14% 15% 17% *
Strongly oppose 18% 22% 14% 10% 16% 17% 29% 21% 8% 17% *
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 26% 31% 25% 24% 24% 28% 32% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net (Support - Oppose) 8% 35% -4% -5% 35% -9% 5% 11% 10% 16% 6% 8% 4%
Strongly support 16% 26% 13% 8% 28% 8% 14% 17% 19% 12% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat support 25% 29% 19% 28% 28% 26% 22% 27% 27% 32% 23% 24% 24%
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 17% 16% 11% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 17% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 18% 9% 19% 25% 11% 30% 13% 21% 23% 14% 16% 17% 24%
Not sure 27% 24% 32% 23% 23% 23% 32% 22% 18% 28% 29% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

8F. Support or Oppose Policies — Expanding the size of the Supreme Court

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net (Support - Oppose) -14% -30% 1% -8% -2% -22% -24% -23% 35% -4% *
Strongly support 14% 13% 16% 10% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% *
Somewhat support 18% 14% 21% 21% 18% 14% 19% 15% 35% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 23% 15% 16% 10% 16% 8% 12% *
Strongly oppose 30% 40% 21% 16% 22% 35% 48% 35% 9% 29% *

Not sure 22% 16% 27% 30% 27% 20% 8% 20% 31% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (471) (570) (259) (254) (316) (212) (676) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Support - Oppose)  -14% 29% -16%  -56% 37% -58% -11% -20% -13% -24% -19% -14% -2%
Strongly support 14% 27% 13% 4% 32% 4% 14% 14% 21% 17% 8% 13% 22%
Somewhat support 18% 27% 16% 10% 27% 8% 17% 17% 17% 11% 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 12% 16% 16% 17% 28% 11% 18% 10%
Strongly oppose 30% 10% 29% 53% 10% 59% 25% 35% 34% 24% 35% 29% 32%
Not sure 22% 21% 26% 17% 18% 17% 28% 18% 12% 20% 28% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,041)  (378) (400) (263) (470) (337) (368) (308) (258) (188) (210) (406) (237)
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Supreme Court Term Limits
What do you think is the maximum number of years that a Supreme Court Justice should be allowed to serve?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
4 years or less 12% 12% 12% 15% 17% 10% 5% 11% 14% 14% *
5-9years 14% 11% 18% 11% 12% 16% 20% 14% 15% 17% *
10 - 14 years 19% 18% 20% 12% 17% 20% 26% 19% 24% 14% *
15-19 years 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 6% 6% *
20 - 24 years 9% 11% 6% 3% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 5% *
25 years or more 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 2% 8% *
Not sure 7% 6% % 5% 6% 9% 5% % 7% 4% *
Not asked - were not sure
about whether there
should be limits 12% 9% 16% 20% 20% 6% 5% 11% 19% 10% *
Not asked - strongly or
somewhat opposes
limits 16% 22% 11% 23% 11% 14% 18% 17% 6% 21% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
4 years or less 12% 14% 12% 10% 12% % 14% 12% 8% 17% 13% 11% 8%
5-9years 14% 17% 12% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17% 11% 16% 13% 16% 12%
10 - 14 years 19% 25% 16% 16% 28% 16% 17% 19% 23% 17% 18% 18% 22%
15 - 19 years 7% 11% % 4% 14% % 5% % 12% 8% % 7% 7%
20 - 24 years 9% % 11% 8% 11% 8% 5% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 6%
25 years or more 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% % 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Not asked - were not sure
about whether there
should be limits 12% 9% 18% 9% 6% 11% 17% 10% 7% 13% 14% 10% 15%

Not asked - strongly or

somewhat opposes
limits 16% 8% 14% 26% 4% 25% 16% 17% 15% 8% 15% 18% 19%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378)  (400) (265)  (470)  (338)  (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

10A. Opinions on Supreme Court — The decisions of the Supreme Court favor some groups more

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 39% 38% 39% 34% 37% 41% 40% 37% 38% 36% *
Somewhat agree 27% 26% 27% 26% 27% 27% 27% 27% 21% 28% *
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 4% 7% *
Strongly disagree 6% 9% 4% % 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% *

Not sure 19% 16% 21% 25% 21% 17% 12% 17% 31% 23% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (471) (571) (259) (254) (318) (211) (677) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly agree 39% 57% 40% 18% 60% 22% 39% 39% 45% 47% 39% 32% 44%
Somewhat agree 27% 23% 25% 33% 26% 30% 26% 28% 28% 22% 28% 30% 23%
Somewhat disagree 10% 4% 8% 17% 3% 15% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 4% 11% 2% 13% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 19% 12% 23% 21% 8% 20% 24% 12% 12% 16% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (368) (309) (258) (188) (210) (407) (237)




YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Opinions on Supreme Court — The Supreme Court gets too mixed up in politics
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 35% 35% 35% 29% 32% 37% 41% 35% 39% 28% *
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 31% 27% 29% 36% 34% 33% 24% 29% *
Somewhat disagree 12% 15% 9% 16% 9% 10% 13% 12% 8% 15% *
Strongly disagree 6% % 5% 6% % 5% 6% 6% 8% % *

Not sure 15% 10% 20% 22% 22% 12% 5% 14% 20% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 35% 53% 33% 21% 55% 22% 35% 35% 38% 37% 31% 32% 43%
Somewhat agree 32% 23% 36% 35% 29% 37% 32% 29% 34% 32% 35% 33% 26%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 9% 19% 4% 18% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 8% 2% 11% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 16% 8% 14% 20% 13% 9% 11% 15% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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10C. Opinions on Supreme Court — The Supreme Court should be able to throw out any law it considers unconstitutional

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 19% 25% 14% 19% 19% 22% 15% 19% 17% 26% *
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 30% 36% 25% 24% 39% 30% 31% 25% *
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 19% *
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 12% 7% 12% 16% 17% 14% 16% 11% *

Not sure 22% 15% 27% 21% 29% 23% 11% 21% 22% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (470) (572) (259) (254) (318) (211) (677) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 19% 19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Somewhat agree 30% 26% 28% 36% 28% 34% 27% 33% 32% 25% 34% 31% 28%
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 15% 22% 16% 13% 14% 22% 18% 13% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Not sure 22% 23% 23% 19% 16% 18% 27% 17% 16% 22% 22% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378) (400) (264) (470) (337) (369) (309) (258) (187) (210) (408) (237)

27



YouGov Survey: The Supreme Court
June 30 - July 2, 2025 - 1043 U.S. adult citizens You

10D. Opinions on Supreme Court — The current conservative majority on the Supreme Court is not legitimate

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 16% 17% 16% 20% 13% 13% 23% 16% 22% 16% *
Somewhat agree 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 11% 20% 13% 21% 12% *
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 15% 10% 12% 15% 16% *
Strongly disagree 25% 33% 18% 17% 18% 31% 35% 30% 8% 21% *

Not sure 30% 22% 38% 34% 42% 31% 12% 29% 34% 34% *
Totals 98% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 16% 29% 14% % 30% 4% 14% 18% 18% 17% 15% 18% 15%
Somewhat agree 14% 26% 12% 6% 29% % 15% 16% 15% 12% 17% 11% 20%
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 15% 10% 13% 16% 14% 11% 16% 12% 15% 11%
Strongly disagree 25% 9% 23% 45% 8% 53% 17% 26% 37% 29% 20% 27% 26%
Not sure 30% 26% 37% 27% 23% 22% 38% 27% 19% 27% 36% 30% 28%
Totals 98% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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You

10E. Opinions on Supreme Court — The justices on the Supreme Court make decisions based on objective interpretations of the law, rather than

personal opinions

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 13% 16% 11% 11% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 18% *
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 26% 30% 20% 27% 31% 27% 31% 26% *
Somewhat disagree 23% 21% 25% 23% 26% 20% 25% 25% 15% 17% *
Strongly disagree 19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 22% 21% 19% 22% 15% *
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 21% 23% 19% 7% 16% 21% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 13% 9% 12% 20% 5% 23% 14% 16% 11% 19% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat agree 27% 15% 29% 36% 16% 36% 23% 31% 22% 17% 25% 31% 27%
Somewhat disagree 23% 31% 19% 20% 36% 16% 22% 22% 32% 28% 23% 21% 23%
Strongly disagree 19% 30% 20% 6% 34% 10% 18% 17% 25% 21% 19% 15% 26%
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 18% 10% 14% 23% 13% 10% 15% 21% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378)  (400) (265)  (470)  (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)
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10F. Opinions on Supreme Court — If the Supreme Court makes a lot of rulings that most Americans disagreed with, it might be better to do away

with the Court altogether
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 16% 17% 5% 8% 8% 20% 15% *
Somewhat agree 15% 10% 19% 13% 17% 13% 17% 13% 22% 14% *
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 19% 23% 15% 20% 16% 18% 12% 25% *
Strongly disagree 35% 43% 28% 25% 21% 44% 49% 42% 18% 27% *
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 23% 29% 18% 11% 19% 27% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 11% 14% 13% 6% 10% % 12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13% 5%
Somewhat agree 15% 20% 13% 11% 19% 10% 16% 13% 14% 16% 9% 17% 18%
Somewhat disagree 19% 21% 16% 20% 23% 21% 18% 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 21%
Strongly disagree 35% 25% 36% 44% 30% 44% 31% 34% 45% 32% 35% 36% 36%
Not sure 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 18% 23% 22% 13% 19% 27% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378)  (400) (265)  (470)  (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)
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10G. Opinions on Supreme Court — The Supreme Court can usually be trusted to make decisions that reflect the views of most Americans

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 17% *
Somewhat agree 29% 29% 28% 25% 22% 35% 30% 28% 26% 27% *
Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 22% 13% 22% *
Strongly disagree 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 20% 24% 22% 21% 16% *

Not sure 19% 17% 22% 23% 28% 15% 12% 17% 28% 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly agree 11% 9% 6% 17% 5% 17% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat agree 29% 16% 32% 38% 15% 39% 29% 29% 30% 37% 27% 30% 22%
Somewhat disagree 20% 25% 19% 17% 31% 19% 19% 22% 22% 15% 24% 20% 20%
Strongly disagree 21% 37% 20% 7% 37% 8% 19% 22% 25% 18% 24% 16% 29%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 21% 12% 17% 22% 15% 15% 19% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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11. Kennedy v. Braidwood Management: Require Health Insurance Cover Preventative Services
Do you think private health insurance plans should be allowed to opt out of providing free coverage of preventive services such as cancer screenings, HIV

prevention drugs, and birth control?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed 22% 25% 19% 25% 28% 21% 14% 20% 19% 25% *
Should not be allowed 63% 59% 66% 54% 59% 64% 75% 65% 64% 57% *
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 22% 14% 15% 11% 15% 18% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (471) (571) (259) (254) (318) (211) (677) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be allowed 22% 13% 22% 31% 8% 31% 21% 26% 25% 25% 24% 23% 15%
Should not be allowed 63% 78% 60% 50% 85% 50% 63% 56% 68% 61% 60% 61% 70%
Not sure 15% 9% 18% 18% % 19% 16% 18% % 14% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (378)  (400) (264)  (470)  (337) (369) (308) (258) (188) (209) (408)  (237)
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12. Trump v. CASA: Judge Allowed to Block Presidential Policy
Do you think federal district court judges should or should not be allowed to block a presidential policy from taking effect nationwide?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed 41% 43% 40% 45% 38% 39% 45% 41% 58% 33% *
Should not be allowed 34% 42% 26% 21% 30% 40% 44% 38% 10% 40% *
Not sure 24% 15% 34% 34% 32% 21% 11% 22% 32% 27% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should be allowed 41% 70% 44% 11% 71% 12% 41% 43% 43% 33% 48% 39% 44%
Should not be allowed 34% 7% 27% 68% 9% 67% 30% 40% 34% 35% 34% 35% 31%
Not sure 24% 23% 29% 21% 19% 21% 28% 18% 23% 31% 18% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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13. Mahmoud v. Taylor: Parents Opt out of Gender and Sexuality Lessons
Do you think parents should or should not be allowed to opt their children out of public school lessons that include discussions about gender identity and

sexual orientation if it conflicts with the parents’ religious beliefs?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed 62% 63% 61% 56% 59% 66% 66% 65% 42% 58% *
Should not be allowed 24% 23% 24% 25% 24% 20% 28% 23% 32% 28% *
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 19% 17% 14% 6% 12% 26% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be allowed 62% 37% 66% 81% 38% 85% 60% 69% 60% 62% 62% 67% 53%
Should not be allowed 24% 44% 20% 9% 48% 8% 18% 22% 33% 25% 28% 15% 34%
Not sure 14% 19% 14% 10% 14% % 22% 9% % 13% 10% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378)  (400) (265)  (470)  (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)
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14. U.S. v. Skrmetti: Block Treatment for Transgender Minors
Do you think that transgender minors should or should not be allowed to access gender-affirming medical treatments, such as puberty blockers or hormone

You

therapy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed 27% 28% 26% 42% 26% 24% 19% 27% 28% 27% *
Should not be allowed 56% 56% 56% 40% 57% 56% 70% 58% 49% 53% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 21% 11% 14% 23% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should be allowed 27% 53% 26% 4% 56% 6% 23% 31% 32% 28% 32% 22% 31%
Should not be allowed 56% 26% 56% 85% 23% 88% 55% 61% 51% 48% 57% 62% 49%
Not sure 17% 21% 19% 11% 21% 6% 22% 8% 17% 24% 12% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043) (378) (400) (265) (470) (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408) (237)
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15. Free Speech Coalition v. Paxton: States Require Age Verification for Porn
Do you think that states should or should not be allowed to require adults to verify their age by uploading a copy of their government-issued ID in order to

access pornography websites?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed 48% 45% 51% 49% 48% 45% 53% 49% 56% 41% *
Should not be allowed 29% 36% 22% 27% 29% 34% 22% 30% 24% 32% *
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 24% 22% 21% 25% 22% 19% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,043) (471) (572) (259) (254) (318) (212) (678) (140) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be allowed 48% 37% 47% 60% 37% 60% 45% 59% 44% 32% 49% 57% 42%
Should not be allowed 29% 40% 28% 19% 44% 21% 26% 25% 38% 37% 27% 25% 33%
Not sure 23% 23% 25% 21% 18% 19% 30% 16% 19% 30% 24% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,043)  (378)  (400) (265)  (470)  (338) (369) (309) (258) (188) (210) (408)  (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 30 - July 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.732, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.008.

1043
=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

68 questions not reported.

You
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